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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4759
ANSWERED ON:22.12.2014
EXPENSES INCURRED ON SEVAGRAM BAPU KUTEER ASHRAM
Tadas Shri Ramdas Chandrabhanji

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has sanctioned any funds for the 'Gandhi for Tomorrow` theme park;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of expenses made on Sevagram Bapu Kutir Ashram Complex and the types of works undertaken out of the said fund during the last three years?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR CULTURE & TOURISM AND MINISTER OF STATE FOR CIVIL AVIATION
(DR. MAHESH SHARMA)

(a) & (b): No funds have been sanctioned by this Ministry for 'Gandhi for Tomorrow' theme park.

(c): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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